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AZGS Data Statistics 

Number 

• 4 

• 5.5* 

• 18 

• 150+ 

• 1050+ 

• 3000+ 

• millions  

Of… 

• data models used by AZGS 

• projections (*undefined) 

• years GIS in use at AZGS 

• datasets AZGS maintains 

• feature classes 

• related tables 

• features 
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Definitions from Google 



Translated to data preservation… 



Case Study:  
DM-RM-1 Geologic Map of the San Pedro River, 

Babocomari River and Aravaipa Creek  

• Task:  

– Move data from NGMDB schema to NCGMP 
schema 

– Standardize classification of things 

– Preserve as much of the original data as possible, 
including feature-level metadata 
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San Pedro River Map Stats 

Number  

• 4 

• 17 

• 17 

• 60 

• 1 

 

Of… 

• fields with classification 

• quads 

• merged datasets 

• days to complete transform 

• happy geologist 



“Managing” the legacy 

• Digging, as in data archeology… 

– Completing project required a fair amount of time 
locating all data needed to complete the dataset 

– Asking around the office to complete a full 
information profile of the NGMDB database 
schema 

• Preserving the legacy (data and metadata) 

– Concatenated 4 fields into a notes field 



Into the future 

• Mapping old and inconsistent terminology to 
a specific, documented list of terms 

• Ensuring missing information from original 
dataset is/was acknowledged in transformed 
dataset 



Before & After 



Questions? 
Comments? 

Janel.day@azgs.az.gov 


